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Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

Meliadine Mine 2022 Annual Report for Water Licence 2AM-MEL1631
Haque, Aminul <Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Tue, Oct 17, 2023 at 11:59 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Robert Hunter
<robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>, Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Dewar, Spencer" <Spencer.dewar@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Good afternoon,

 

Last week, after the technical meeting for the Meliadine Extension application, the board directed AEM and intervenors to
submit the final commitments for the possible resolution of the outstanding technical review comments by November 01,
2023. A few of the Meliadine Mine 2022 Annual Report comments were discussed during the technical meeting and are
related to the Meliadine Extension application. Therefore, CIRNAC would like to review AEM’s commitments for the
Meliadine Extension amendment and promised additional information before replying to AEM’s response to the annual
review comments.

 

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me or Andrew Keim at (867) 975-4550 or Andrew.Keim@rcaanc-
cirnac.gc.ca.

 

 

Thank you

 

Aminul

 

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Wednesday, September 20, 2023 7:05 PM
To: Luis Manzo <dirlands@kivalliqinuit.ca>; Luis Manzo <lmanzo@kivalliqinuit.ca>; Brenda Osmond
(bosmond@kivalliqinuit.ca) (bosmond@kivalliqinuit.ca) <bosmond@kivalliqinuit.ca>; Haque, Aminul
<Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Shore,Victoria (ECCC)
<Victoria.Shore@ec.gc.ca>; EANorthNU [Yel] <EANorthNU@ec.gc.ca>; Audet-Lecouffe, José <jose.audet-lecouffe@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>; Beattie, Alasdair <Alasdair.Beattie@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Harper, Paul <Paul.Harper@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; FPP.CA /
PPP.CA (DFO/MPO) <fisheriesprotection@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>
Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: Re: Meliadine Mine 2022 Annual Report for Water Licence 2AM-MEL1631

 

Good afternoon,

 

The Nunavut Water Board requests confirmation by October 19, 2023 whether or not the attached response addresses
parties comments for the 2AM-MEL1631 2022 annual report.
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Regards,

 

Richard

 
[Quoted text hidden]


